| Ass<br>Dir<br>P.O | iil Stop: iignment Recordation Services rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office D. Box 1450 exandria, VA 22313-1450   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Ple               | ase record the attached document.  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Tot               | al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and docum   | nent: <u>2</u>   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 1.                | <ul> <li>A. Name of conveying parties: <ul> <li>(1) Adam Philip CHIR</li> <li>(2) Andrew Martin ROLT</li> </ul> </li> <li>B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? <ul> <li>Yes ⊠ No</li> </ul> </li> </ul> | 2. A. Name and address of receiving party:  ROLLS-ROYCE PLC 65 BUCKINGHAM GATE LONDON SW1E 6AT GREAT BRITAIN |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 3.                | A. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment   | B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ⊠ No  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   | B. Execution Date: (1 and 2): January 14, 2010   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 4.                | A. Patent Application No. 12/704,959   | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   | Additional numbers attached?   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   | C. Title of Application: COOLING SYSTEM FOR AN AERO GAS TURBINE ENGINE   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 5.                | Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:   | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   | Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u>  | 7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.           |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   | Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787   | Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461,                         |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|                   |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| 9.                | Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing internation original document.  James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075  Benjamin S. Prebyl Registration No. 60,256                         | on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: <u>February 12, 2010</u>           |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0106

**RECORDED: 02/12/2010** 

|   |   |  |   | ASSIGNN  | <b>MENT</b>   |   |   |   |
|---|---|--|---|--|---|---|---|---|
|   |   | (1)  | Adam Philip C   | CHIR   | _   | (5)   |   |   |
| (1-8)   | Insert<br>Name(s)<br>of Inventor(s)   | (2)  | Andrew Marti  | л ROLT   |   | (6)   |   |   |
|   |   | (3)  |   |  |   | (7)   |   | <u> </u>  |
|   |   | (4)  |   |  |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |  | In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to   |  |   |   |   |   |
| (9)   | Insert Name of<br>Assignee<br>In <del>se</del> rt Address of<br>Assignee  | (9)  | Rolls-Royce pl  | lc   |   |   |   |   |
| (10)  |   | (10)   |   |  |   |   |   |   |
| (11)  | Insert  | the ent<br>invent<br>contin  | (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as  (11) Cooling System for an Aero Gas Turbine Engine |  |   |   |   |   |
| (11)  | Identification  | (1.7   | Cooking Bysics  | in tor an rece   | o Gay Taronic E   |   |   | <u> </u>  |
|   | such as Title, Case<br>Number, or Foreign   |  | <del></del>   | 1///5:   | <del></del>   | <del>-</del>  |   |   |
|   | Application Number  |  | ney Docket No.  |  |   |   |   |   |
|   |   |  | ich the undersign<br>n date herewith o  |  | executed an a   | pplication for pat  | ent in the United   | States of America   |
| (12)  | Insert Date of  |  |   |  | 2010  |   |   |   |
|   | Signing of<br>Application   | (12)   | on  | ry 14,   |   | <del> </del>  |   |   |
| (13)  | Alternative Identification for filed applications   | (13)<br>filed  | U.S. application<br>Februar   | y 12, 2  | 2010  | 04,959  |   |   |
| applica any app the Ass claims reexam Patents full righ and agr identific | 1) Each undersigned agree applications for the invention tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree of the invention or continuation or dignee in every way possible its 3) Each undersigned agree or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agree of the Internation a grant of a valid Units 5) Each undersigned author of the United States resulting its to convey the entire interest that this assignment is bits 6) Each undersigned hereboation that may be necessary tion of this document. | n, and any gnee may sto exect ivision the rotaining sto executional Convicted States and g from said therein anding on y grants to executional convicted States and g from said the rein and g from said the rein and said the rotain g on y grants to execution and the rotain and the rotain and the rotain and the rotain g or grants to execution and the rotain and the r | y patent(s) issuing deem necessary, the all papers necestreof, or any pateng evidence and gotte all papers and tention for Proteet mall affirmative patent to the As requests the Cond application(s) ssigned, and that him and his heirs he firm of Outform  | g thereon, an essary in con ent or reissue going forward documents a tion of Indus e acts which signee. nmissioner of to the said A: t he has not e s, successors, & BERRIDG | d also to execut<br>mection with an<br>application has<br>d with such inte<br>and perform any<br>trial Property o<br>may be necessa<br>f the U.S. Paten<br>ssignee, as Assi<br>xecuted, and wi<br>assigns and leg<br>E. PLC the pow | e separate assigning interference wheel thereon, for the effections, act which may be similar agreement to obtain, maint and Trademark gnee of the entire ill not execute, and all representatives er to insert on this | ments in connection may be declared invention, and one necessary in counts.  Office to issue and interest, and cover agreements in costs. | red concerning to cooperate with nnection with by reissue or and all Letters countries that he has conflict herewith, further |
|   | In witness whereof, execu   | ted by th  | e undersigned o   | n the date(s)  | opposite the u  | indersigned nam   | e(s).   |   |
| Date  | 01/14/201C  |  | Invent  | or Signatur  | e <u>A P Chir</u>   | Adam  | Chic  | (SEAL)  |
| Date  | 01/14/2010  |  | Invent  | or Signature   | e AM Rolt   | Andrew  | MRock   | (SEAL)  |
| neither,  | This assignment should pre<br>then it should be signed before   |  |   |  |   | the U.S.A. (b) a U  | J.S. Consul if out  | side the U.S.A. If  |
| Date  | 01/14/201   | 0  | <del>-</del>  | Witness for<br>A P Chir  |   | utin No   | me  |   |
| Date  | 61/14/20  | 10   |   | Witness for<br>A P Chir  | <u>la</u>   | metambe   | 4   |   |
| Date  | 01/14/20  | 010  |   | Witness for<br>A M Rolt  | R   |   | -   |   |
| Date  | 01/14/2   | 2010   |   | Witness for<br>A M Rolt  |   | /<br><del>&gt;</del>  |   | <u> </u>  |

PATENT REEL: 023945 FRAME: 0107